
Official Box Score - Final
Drake at Arizona
02/12/2026

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Drake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 1 7

Arizona 2 0 3 2 0 0 7 10 2 5

Win: Adams,Jalen (4-1) Loss: Driscoll,Peyton (0-2) Save: None.

Drake 1 (4-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

18  Kindelspire,Kiley DH 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hall,Pearson 2B 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 2
10  Aragon,Tatum LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
6  Yoxsimer,Malea C 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
20 Curry,Ava RF 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1  Watts,Natalee CF 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
22 Schroeder,Haley (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Rita,Frankie 3B 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
16  Husak,Ava 1B 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
12  Olejniczak,Lydia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Reith,Anniston (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Vescha,Emily (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Gonzalez,Lili SS 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
2  Driscoll,Peyton P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Sheets,Ashlynn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 1 7 0 1 2 18 8 1 7

BATTING

GDP: Kindelspire.

Team RISP: 1-7.

Arizona 7 (5-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Shockey,Regan CF 4 2 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0
00 Trice,Sereniti 2B 4 2 3 2 0 0 2 3 0 0
21  Stewart,Sydney DH 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
8  Jenkins,Grace RF 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Biehl,Tayler SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0
18  Kavanagh,Emma C 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Talataina,Sina 1B 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
17  Daley,Molli (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sniffen,Jenna (3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

29 Escobar,Kiki (1B) 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0
19  Wild,Anyssa (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Duke,Addison LF 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1
20 Jennings,Tele (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

12  Adams,Jalen P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
9  Wright,Sarah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 7 10 7 1 2 21 13 2 5

BATTING

2B: Trice (off Driscoll); Talataina (off Driscoll). 3B: Trice (off Driscoll).
HR: Jenkins (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Driscoll)
TB: Trice 6; Talataina 3; Jenkins 4. 2-Out RBI: Trice. SF: Stewart.
Team RISP: 4-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Trice (p Driscoll/c Yoxsimer) (p Driscoll/c Yoxsimer); Shockey (p Driscoll/c
Yoxsimer) (p Driscoll/c Yoxsimer).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Trice, Sniffen, Duke 2).

DRA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Driscoll,Peyton (L) 3.2 8 7 6 0 2 20 19 68 46

13  Sheets,Ashlynn (4.2) 2.1 2 0 0 1 0 10 9 29 17

Totals 6.0 10 7 6 1 2 30 28 97 63

Inher. Rnrs: Driscoll 0/1.

GO-FO: Driscoll 3-6; Sheets 5-2.

ARIZ IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Adams,Jalen (W) 4.0 3 0 0 0 1 15 15 40 27

9  Wright,Sarah (5) 3.0 4 1 0 1 1 14 13 37 22

Totals 7.0 7 1 0 1 2 29 28 77 49

GO-FO: Adams 5-6; Wright 5-2.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:5:39 PM. Duration:1:20.

Attendance:2023

Weather:Temp: 74F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Drake at Arizona
02/12/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium ()

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Drake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 1 7

Arizona 2 0 3 2 0 0 7 10 2 5

Drake starters:
18/dh/Kindelspire,Kiley; 25/2b/Hall,Pearson; 10/lf/Aragon,Tatum; 6/c/Yoxsimer,Malea; 20/rf/Curry,Ava; 1/cf/Watts,Natalee; 24/3b/Rita,Frankie;

16/1b/Husak,Ava; 8/ss/Gonzalez,Lili; 2/p/Driscoll,Peyton;

Arizona starters:
25/cf/Shockey,Regan; 00/2b/Trice,Sereniti; 21/dh/Stewart,Sydney; 8/rf/Jenkins,Grace; 2/ss/Biehl,Tayler; 18/c/Kavanagh,Emma;

22/1b/Talataina,Sina; 29/3b/Escobar,Kiki; 66/lf/Duke,Addison; 12/p/Adams,Jalen;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - DRA batting

Kindelspire,Kiley flied out to lf (0-0).

Hall,Pearson flied out to cf (2-1 BBK).

Aragon,Tatum grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - ARIZ batting

Shockey,Regan singled to left field (1-1 SB).

Shockey,Regan stole second base.

Trice,Sereniti tripled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 KSB); Shockey,Regan scored from second base.

Stewart,Sydney sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Trice,Sereniti scored.

Jenkins,Grace popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (3-2 BBKBFF).

Biehl,Tayler grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DRA 0 0 0 0

ARIZ 2 2 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - DRA batting

Yoxsimer,Malea singled to shallow center field (0-0).

Curry,Ava flied out to lf (0-1 K); Yoxsimer,Malea advanced to second base.

Watts,Natalee flied out to cf (2-2 BFFBF).

Rita,Frankie struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFK).

Bottom of 2nd - ARIZ batting

Kavanagh,Emma fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (1-0 B).

Talataina,Sina singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BK).

Escobar,Kiki popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-0 B).

Duke,Addison struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DRA 0 1 0 1

ARIZ 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - DRA batting

Husak,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Gonzalez,Lili singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Kindelspire,Kiley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Gonzalez,Lili out at second base, ss to 2b.

Hall,Pearson singled to left field (1-0 B); Kindelspire,Kiley advanced from first base to third base.

Aragon,Tatum grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - ARIZ batting

Shockey,Regan struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS).

Trice,Sereniti singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Trice,Sereniti stole second base.

Stewart,Sydney singled to right field (1-1 FB); Trice,Sereniti advanced to third base.

Jenkins,Grace homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-0); Trice,Sereniti scored; Stewart,Sydney scored from
first base.

Biehl,Tayler flied out to lf (0-0).

Kavanagh,Emma flied out to cf (1-2 FFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DRA 0 2 0 2

ARIZ 3 3 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - DRA batting

Yoxsimer,Malea flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB).

Curry,Ava flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

Watts,Natalee grounded out to second base, p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 4th - ARIZ batting

Talataina,Sina doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Talataina,Sina.

Escobar,Kiki grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Daley,Molli advanced to third base.

Duke,Addison grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 KBK); Daley,Molli scored.

Shockey,Regan reached on a throwing error throwing by c by Yoxsimer,Malea (E2) (3-0 BBB).

Trice,Sereniti doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Shockey,Regan scored from first base, unearned.

DRA pitching change: Sheets,Ashlynn replaces Driscoll,Peyton.

Stewart,Sydney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DRA 0 0 0 0

ARIZ 2 2 1 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - DRA batting

ARIZ substitution: Sniffen,Jenna replaces Daley,Molli at 3b, batting 7th.

ARIZ position change: Escobar,Kiki now playing 1b from 3b

ARIZ pitching change: Wright,Sarah replaces Adams,Jalen.

Rita,Frankie singled up the middle (0-1 K).

DRA substitution: Olejniczak,Lydia pinch hitting for Husak,Ava.

Olejniczak,Lydia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBF); Rita,Frankie advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Lili grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Kindelspire,Kiley singled to first base (0-0); Rita,Frankie advanced from second base, scored on play and a

throwing error by Escobar,Kiki (E3), unearned.

Hall,Pearson struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS).

Bottom of 5th - ARIZ batting

DRA substitution: Husak,Ava replaces Olejniczak,Lydia at 1b, batting 8th.

Jenkins,Grace grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBK).

Biehl,Tayler flied out to cf (0-0).

Kavanagh,Emma grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DRA 1 2 1 1

ARIZ 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - DRA batting

Aragon,Tatum flied out to cf (0-0).

Yoxsimer,Malea grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Curry,Ava walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Watts,Natalee reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Biehl,Tayler (E6) (2-1 BKB); Curry,Ava advanced to

second base.

DRA substitution: Schroeder,Haley pinch running for Watts,Natalee.

Rita,Frankie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Bottom of 6th - ARIZ batting

DRA substitution: Watts,Natalee replaces Schroeder,Haley at cf, batting 6th.

Sniffen,Jenna flied out to rf (0-1 K).

ARIZ substitution: Wild,Anyssa pinch hitting for Escobar,Kiki.

Wild,Anyssa singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

ARIZ substitution: Escobar,Kiki replaces Wild,Anyssa at 1b, batting 8th.

ARIZ substitution: Jennings,Tele pinch hitting for Duke,Addison.

Jennings,Tele walked (3-2 BBBKSFB); Escobar,Kiki advanced to second base.

ARIZ substitution: Duke,Addison replaces Jennings,Tele at lf, batting 9th.

Shockey,Regan singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Escobar,Kiki advanced to third base; Duke,Addison
advanced to second base.

Trice,Sereniti reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Escobar,Kiki out at home, p to c;
Duke,Addison advanced to third base; Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

Stewart,Sydney grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DRA 0 0 1 2

ARIZ 0 2 0 3

7th Inning
Top of 7th - DRA batting

DRA substitution: Reith,Anniston pinch hitting for Husak,Ava.

Reith,Anniston singled to left field (1-1 KB).

DRA substitution: Vescha,Emily pinch running for Reith,Anniston.

Gonzalez,Lili singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Vescha,Emily advanced to second base.

Kindelspire,Kiley flew into double play to lf (0-0); Vescha,Emily out at 2B on the play, lf to 3b to 2b, in a double

play.

Hall,Pearson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DRA 0 2 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Drake at Arizona
02/12/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium ()

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Drake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 1 7

Arizona 2 0 3 2 0 0 7 10 2 5

Drake starters:
18/dh/Kindelspire,Kiley; 25/2b/Hall,Pearson; 10/lf/Aragon,Tatum; 6/c/Yoxsimer,Malea; 20/rf/Curry,Ava; 1/cf/Watts,Natalee; 24/3b/Rita,Frankie;

16/1b/Husak,Ava; 8/ss/Gonzalez,Lili; 2/p/Driscoll,Peyton;

Arizona starters:
25/cf/Shockey,Regan; 00/2b/Trice,Sereniti; 21/dh/Stewart,Sydney; 8/rf/Jenkins,Grace; 2/ss/Biehl,Tayler; 18/c/Kavanagh,Emma;

22/1b/Talataina,Sina; 29/3b/Escobar,Kiki; 66/lf/Duke,Addison; 12/p/Adams,Jalen;

Bottom of 1st - ARIZ batting

Shockey,Regan singled to left field (1-1 SB).

Shockey,Regan stole second base.

Trice,Sereniti tripled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 KSB); Shockey,Regan scored from second base.

Stewart,Sydney sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Trice,Sereniti scored.

Jenkins,Grace popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (3-2 BBKBFF).

Biehl,Tayler grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - ARIZ batting

Shockey,Regan struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS).

Trice,Sereniti singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Trice,Sereniti stole second base.

Stewart,Sydney singled to right field (1-1 FB); Trice,Sereniti advanced to third base.

Jenkins,Grace homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-0); Trice,Sereniti scored; Stewart,Sydney scored from first base.

Biehl,Tayler flied out to lf (0-0).

Kavanagh,Emma flied out to cf (1-2 FFBF).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - ARIZ batting

Talataina,Sina doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Talataina,Sina.

Escobar,Kiki grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Daley,Molli advanced to third base.

Duke,Addison grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 KBK); Daley,Molli scored.

Shockey,Regan reached on a throwing error throwing by c by Yoxsimer,Malea (E2) (3-0 BBB).

Trice,Sereniti doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Shockey,Regan scored from first base, unearned.

DRA pitching change: Sheets,Ashlynn replaces Driscoll,Peyton.



Stewart,Sydney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - DRA batting

ARIZ substitution: Sniffen,Jenna replaces Daley,Molli at 3b, batting 7th.

ARIZ position change: Escobar,Kiki now playing 1b from 3b

ARIZ pitching change: Wright,Sarah replaces Adams,Jalen.

Rita,Frankie singled up the middle (0-1 K).

DRA substitution: Olejniczak,Lydia pinch hitting for Husak,Ava.

Olejniczak,Lydia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBF); Rita,Frankie advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Lili grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Kindelspire,Kiley singled to first base (0-0); Rita,Frankie advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Escobar,Kiki

(E3), unearned.

Hall,Pearson struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Drake at Arizona
02/12/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium ()
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Drake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 1 7

Arizona 2 0 3 2 0 0 7 10 2 5

DRAKE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #18 Kindelspire, Kiley dh 4 0 1 0

2 #25 Hall, Pearson 2b 4 0 1 0

3 #10 Aragon, Tatum lf 3 0 0 0

4 #6 Yoxsimer, Malea c 3 0 1 0

5 #20 Curry, Ava rf 2 0 0 0

6 #1 Watts, Natalee
#22 Schroeder, Haley

cf 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #24 Rita, Frankie 3b 3 1 1 0

8 #32 Vescha, Emily
#12 Olejniczak, Lydia
#16 Husak, Ava
#7 Reith, Anniston

PR 0

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

9 #8 Gonzalez, Lili ss 3 0 2 0

Totals 28 1 7 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Hits 0 1 2 0 2 0 2 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
LOB 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 7

DRA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Driscoll,Peyton (L) 3.2 8 7 6 0 2 20 19 68 46
13  Sheets,Ashlynn (4.2) 2.1 2 0 0 1 0 10 9 29 17

Totals 6.0 10 7 6 1 2 30 28 97 63

Inher. Rnrs: Driscoll 0/1.

GO-FO: Driscoll 3-6; Sheets 5-2.
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Drake at Arizona
02/12/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium ()
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Drake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 1 7

Arizona 2 0 3 2 0 0 7 10 2 5

ARIZONA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Shockey, Regan cf 4 2 2 0

2 #00 Trice, Sereniti 2b 4 2 3 2

3 #21 Stewart, Sydney dh 3 1 1 1

4 #8 Jenkins, Grace rf 3 1 1 3

5 #2 Biehl, Tayler ss 3 0 0 0

6 #18 Kavanagh, Emma c 3 0 0 0

7 #33 Sniffen, Jenna
#22 Talataina, Sina
#17 Daley, Molli

3b 1

2

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

8 #29 Escobar, Kiki
#19 Wild, Anyssa

1b 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #66 Duke, Addison
#20 Jennings, Tele

lf 2

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

Totals 28 7 10 7
Runs 2 0 3 2 0 0 7
Hits 2 1 3 2 0 2 10
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 0 1 0 3 5

ARIZ IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Adams,Jalen (W) 4.0 3 0 0 0 1 15 15 40 27
9  Wright,Sarah (5) 3.0 4 1 0 1 1 14 13 37 22

Totals 7.0 7 1 0 1 2 29 28 77 49

GO-FO: Adams 5-6; Wright 5-2.

1B 7SB2 K

*

E2T 1B 1

3B9
1RBI

1BMISB2 2B 7
1RBI

FC1-2

1RBI

*

1B9 G6-3

*

G4-3

*

P4

*

HR8 G4-3

*

G4-3

*

F7

*

F8

*

FF6

*

F8

*

G5-3

*

1B LS 2B 7 F9

*

P6

*

G4-3

*

1BMI

K

*

G6-3
1RBI

*

BB


